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 IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER   (ISO) 

 

The Order and Medal were instituted by King Edward VII on 08 

August 1902 to reward meritorious services on the part of 

members of the administrative or clerical branches of the 

Civil Service throughout the British Empire.  At least 25 

years of meritorious service is usually required.  There is 

only one class of the Order and knighthood is not conferred 

by the Order.  A person who receives the Order may use the 

post-nominal letters ISO. 

 

The BADGE for men is a seven pointed star of silver,  

surmounted by a crown and in the centre is a circular plaque 

of gold having in its centre the Royal cypher, and round its 

circumference the words 'FOR FAITHFUL SERVICE', both in dark 

blue lettering.  Woman have the gold plaque on a silver 

laurel wreath rather than on the star.  The Order has been 

awarded 97 times to Canadians. 

 

The IMPERIAL SERVICE MEDAL is awarded for services not 

warranting the ISO and granted for similar reasons.  The 

Medal was originally the same as the badge of the Order 

except that the centre plaque was in silver.  It was changed 

to a silver medal with the current effigy of the Sovereign 

on the obverse and the legend' FOR FAITHFUL SERVICE' on the 

reverse below a figure of a male in a sitting position (at 

his cottage door).  The name is engraved on the edge.  The 

medal has been awarded 7,121 times to Canadians. 

 

Both the Order and the Medal have rings for suspension and 

are worn by men on the left breast along with other medals 

and by women on the left shoulder from a bow.  The ribbon is 

equal stripes of red/blue/red watered, 38-mm wide.  

Canadians have not received this Order or the Medal since 1946. 
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 IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

By Year of Award 

 

CG DATE   NAME                                                TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS    / 

 

 

20/06/03 BEEK, James Scott Honourable Auditor-General New Brunswick  ISO 

20/06/03 COURTNEY, John Mortimer Honourable Deputy Minister of Finance Canada   CMG ISO 

20/06/03 JONES, Charles Jerome Mr Chief Clerk Office of Secretary to GG (CMG) ISO 

20/06/03 MacDONALD, Donald Colonel Superintendant of Stores Militia (Kt CMG) ISO 

20/06/03 McMICHAEL, Solon William Mr Chief Inspector of Customs  ISO 

20/06/03 MONTIZAMBERT, Frederick Dr Dir-Gen of Public Health Dept Agriculture (CMG) ISO KStJ 

20/06/03 MURPHY, Martin Mr Provincial Engineer of Nova Scotia  ISO 

20/06/03 PARMELEE, William Grannis Mr Deputy Minister of Trade & Commerce  ISO 

20/06/03 POWER, Augustus Mr Chief Clerk Dept of Justice Canada  ISO KC 

20/06/03 TACHE, Eugene Etienne Mr Deputy Minister Lands & Mines PQ  ISO 

20/06/03 TULLY, Kivas Mr Consulting Architect Ontario Public Works  ISO 

20/06/03 WOLFENDEN, Richard LCol King's Printer BC  ISO 

 

14/11/03 BELL, Robert Mr Acting Director Geological Surveys   ISO 

14/11/03 EWART, David Mr Chief Architect Public Works Dept Cdn   ISO 

14/11/03 GILPIN, Edwin Mr Deputy Commissioner of Public Works NS  ISO 

14/11/03 GREGORY, John Uriah Mr Agent Marine & Fisheries Dept PQ  ISO 

14/11/03 HODGINS, John George Mr Librarian Toronto  ISO 

14/11/03 IRVINE, Acheson Gosford LCol Warden Man Penitentiary / RCMP Commissioner ISO 

14/11/03 SMITH, Henry Robert LCol Sergeant-at-Arms House of Commons   (CMG) ISO 

 

10/09/05 BOUCHER, Antoine Alphonse Mr First Clerk Senate of Canada  ISO 

16/09/05 FORTESCUE, Laurence Mr Chief Clerk Office of Comptroller NWMP (CMG) ISO 

10/09/05 GOBEIL, Antoine Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works Canada  ISO 

10/09/05 GRENIER, Gustave Mr Clerk of the Executive Council, Quebec  ISO 

16/09/05 JARVIS, Arthur Leonard Mr Secretary Department of Agriculture (CMG) ISO 

16/09/05 NEWBERY, Arthur Mr Clerk of the Executive Council of PEI  ISO 

10/09/05 POTTINGER, David Mr General Manager Gov't Railways Canada  ISO 

10/09/05 WALLACE, John Robert Mr Assistant Receiver General Canada  ISO 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Medals of Superintendent Richard Burton DEANE, ISO 

Northwest Mounted Police 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

 

CG DATE   NAME                                                 TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS   / 

 

 

28/07/06 FRASER, George Levock B. Mr Chief Clerk Dept of Justice Canada  ISO 

28/07/06 JONES, Louis Kassuth Mr Secretary Dept of Railways & Canals  ISO 

28/07/06 Le MOINE, Juchereau de S.D. Mr Sergeant-at-Arms Senate of Canada  ISO 

28/07/06 POPE, Joseph Honourable Under Secretary of State Canada (KCMG CVO) CMG ISO 

28/07/06 SUTHERLAND, Edward D. Mr Assistant Auditor-General Canada  ISO 

 

25/07/08 BABBIT, George Nealon Mr Deputy Receiver General of New Brunswick  ISO 

25/07/08 FRASER, John Mr Auditor General Canada  ISO 

25/07/08 TAYLOR, Alexander George Mr Clerk of English Journals House of Commons  ISO 

 

17/07/09 GERALD, William John Mr Deputy Minister of Inland Revenue Canada  ISO 

17/07/09 ROSS, George Mr Chief Post Office Superintendant  ISO 

 

01/10/10 FRECHETTE, Achille Mr Chief of Translations Branch House of Commons ISO 

01/10/10 McILLREE, John Henry Asst Commissioner Royal North West Mounted Police  ISO 

01/10/10 PTOLEMY, William John Mr Deputy Provincial Treasurer Manitoba  ISO 

 

15/07/11 CHECKLEY, Frank Stewart Mr Chief of School Lands Branch Canada  ISO 

15/07/11 COTE, Narcisse Omer Mr Chief of Land Patents' Branch Canada  ISO 

15/07/11 SMITH, Sidney Mr Comptroller of Postal Stores  ISO 

15/07/11 SMITH, William Mr Secretary and Archivist Post Office  ISO 

 

06/07/12 WALKER, William Henry Mr Chief Clerk Department of External Affairs  (CMG) ISO 

 

05/07/13 BOWLES, William Cochrane Mr Chief Clerk of English Voting House of Commons ISO 

05/07/13 LYNCH, William Joseph Mr Chief of the Patent Office Dept of Agriculture  ISO 

 

18/07/14 HIMSWORTH, William Mr Deputy Minister of Inland Revenue  ISO 

18/07/14 MACHIN, Henry Turner Mr Assistant Treasurer Province of Quebec  ISO 

 

26/06/15 DEANE, Richard Burton Superintendent Royal Northwest Mounted Police  ISO 

26/06/15 GISBORNE, Francis Hernaman Mr Parliamentary Council House of Commons   ISO 

 

24/06/16 DEVILLE, Edouard Gaston Daniel Mr Surveyor-General Topographical Surveys  ISO 

24/06/16 GLACKMEYER, Frederick Joseph Mr Serjeant-at-Arms Ontario Legislative Assembly  ISO 

 

28/07/17 COTE, Pierre Martial Mr Chief Remission Branch Dept of Justice  ISO 

28/07/17 LOGGIE, Thomas George Johnston LCol Deputy Minister of Lands NB  ISO 

 

06/07/18 BENNETTS, Francis Kent Mr Assistant Clerk of the King's Cdn Privy Council  ISO 

06/07/18 JARVIS, Ernest Frederick Mr ADM Department of Militia Canada  ISO 

 

05/07/19 FRENCH, Frank Henry Inspector Royal North West Mounted Police  ISO 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

 

 

CG DATE  NAME                                                TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS    / 

 

 

29/06/35 ANDERSON, George Clayton Mr Superintendant of Mail Service Branch  ISO 

29/06/35 PATENAUDE, Joseph Oscar Mr King's Printer  ISO 

29/06/35 RORKE, Herbert Victor LCol Chief Accountant National Revenue DSO ISO 

29/06/35 ROSS, Donald Henry Mr Trade Commissioner in Australia for Canada  ISO 

29/06/35 SCOTT, David John Mr Collector of Customs and Excise  ISO 

29/06/35 WATSON, Harrison Mr Trade Commissioner in UK for Canada  ISO 

 

05/06/43 BARNSTEAD, Arthur Stanley Mr Deputy Provincial Secretary Nova Scotia  ISO 

05/06/43 BEDARD, Avila Mr Deputy Minister of Lands & Forests Quebec  ISO 

05/06/43 BLAIR, Frederick Charles Mr Director of Immigration Dept Mines & Resources ISO 

05/06/43 BULMER, Charles F. Mr Clerk of the Executive Council Toronto  ISO 

05/06/43 CATHCART, Henry Mr Deputy Minister Lands & Forests BC  ISO 

05/06/43 COOLICAN, Peter T. Mr Assistant Deputy Postmaster General  ISO 

05/06/43 HEAGERTY, John Joseph Dr Director Public Health Services  ISO 

05/06/43 MACPHAIL, John Goodwill Mr Director Marine Service Dept of Transport  ISO 

05/06/43 PATERSON, Hugh Denyes Mr Inspector of Income Tax Toronto District  ISO 

05/06/43 ROBICHAUD, Domitien Thomas Mr Superintendent Bureau of Translations  ISO 

 

01/01/46 ANDISON, Robert Albert Mr Clerk of the Executive Council of Alberta  ISO 

01/01/46 BEAULIEU, Hormisdas Mr Secretary Post Office Department Ottawa  ISO 

01/01/46 BLOIS, Ernest H. Mr Deputy Minister of Public Welfare of NS  ISO 

01/01/46 CASTONGUAY, Jules Mr Chief Electoral Officer Ottawa  ISO 

01/01/46 EVANS, James Howell Mr Deputy Minister of Agriculture Manitoba  ISO 

01/01/46 FORTIER, Henri Mr Chief Inspector Post Office Dept Regaud PQ  ISO 

01/01/46 GIBSON, Roy Alexander Mr Director Lands Parks & Forests Branch Ottawa  ISO 

01/01/46 JOLLIFFE, Arthur Leigh Mr Director Immigration Branch Dept Mines Ottawa ISO 

01/01/46 JOHNS, Francis Vickers Mr Asst Prov Sec'y & Dep. Registrar-Gen Ontario  ISO 

01/01/46 JOST, Edward B. Mr Gen Superintendent of Canals DOT Ottawa  ISO 

01/01/46 LAFONTAINE, Charles Edward Mr Inspector of Customs & Excise Montreal  ISO 

01/01/46 LAX, Thomas Mr Provincial Treasurer of Saskatchewan  ISO 

01/01/46 LEWIS, F. Harold Mr Gen Exec Officer Dept of Nat Revenue  ISO 

01/01/46 MacMILLAN, Louis Broderick Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works PEI  ISO 

01/01/46 PAYNE, Chester Mr Deputy Minister of National War Svc Ottawa  ISO 

01/01/46 PRINCE, Gilbert Hudson Mr Deputy Minister of Lands & Mines NB  ISO 

01/01/46 RODD, Jas. Arthur Mr Director of Fish Culture Dept of Fisheries  ISO 

01/01/46 RONSON, Walter Clifford Mr ADM Ministry of Finance 1937-1947  ISO 

01/01/46 SHARMAN, Charles Henry L. Colonel Former Chief Narcotics Health Depart CMG CBE ISO 

01/01/46 VALIN, Joseph Gaudiose A. Mr Chief Dominion Analyst Dept of Health  ISO 

01/01/46 VALLEE, Ivan E. Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works Quebec  ISO 

01/01/46 WALKER, Paschal Mr Deputy Provincial Secretary of BC  ISO 

01/01/46 WAY, Ernest Owen Mr Director Weights & Measures Dept of Trade  ISO 

 

============================================================================================================ 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

 

Medals of Lieutenant-Colonel Herbert Victor RORKE, DSO, ISO 

 

DSO Distinguished Service Order 

ISO Imperial Service Order 

1914/15 Star 

British War Medal 

Victory Medal with MID 

King George V Silver Jubilee Medal 

VD Auxiliary Officer’s Decoration 

Chevalier of the Legion of Honour (France) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Arthur Leonard JARVIS, CMG, ISO    (Secretary Department of Agriculture) 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

ALPHABETICAL 

 

CG DATE   NAME                                                TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS    / 

 

 

29/06/35 ANDERSON, George Clayton Mr Superintendant of Mail Service Branch  ISO 

01/01/46 ANDISON, Robert Albert Mr Clerk of the Executive Council of Alberta  ISO 

 

25/07/08 BABBIT, George Nealon Mr Deputy Receiver General of New Brunswick  ISO 

05/06/43 BARNSTEAD, Arthur Stanley Mr Deputy Provincial Secretary Nova Scotia  ISO 

05/06/43 BEDARD, Avila Mr Deputy Minister of Lands & Forests Quebec  ISO 

01/01/46 BEAULIEU, Hormisdas Mr Secretary Post Office Department Ottawa  ISO 

20/06/03 BEEK, James Scott Mr Auditor-General New Brunswick  ISO 

14/11/03 BELL, Robert Mr Acting Director Geological Surveys   ISO 

06/07/18 BENNETTS, Francis Kent Mr Assistant Clerk of the King's Cdn Privy Council  ISO 

05/06/43 BLAIR, Frederick Charles Mr Director of Immigration Dept Mines & Res  ISO 

01/01/46 BLOIS, Ernest H. Mr Deputy Minister of Public Welfare of NS  ISO 

10/09/05 BOUCHER, Antoine Alphonse Mr First Clerk Senate of Canada  ISO 

05/07/13 BOWLES, William Cochrane Mr Chief Clerk of English Voting House of Com  ISO 

05/06/43 BULMER, Charles F. Mr Clerk of the Executive Council Toronto  ISO 

 

01/01/46 CASTONGUAY, Jules Mr Chief Electoral Officer Ottawa  ISO 

05/06/43 CATHCART, Henry Mr Deputy Minister Lands & Forests BC  ISO 

15/07/11 CHECKLEY, Frank Stewart Mr Chief of School Lands Branch Canada  ISO 

05/06/43 COOLICAN, Peter T. Mr Assistant Deputy Postmaster General  ISO 

20/06/03 COURTNEY, John Mortimer Mr Deputy Minister of Finance Canada  CMG ISO 

15/07/11 COTE, Narcisse Omer Mr Chief of Land Patents' Branch Canada  ISO 

28/07/17 COTE, Pierre Martial Mr Chief Remission Branch Dept of Justice  ISO 

 

26/06/15 DEANE, Richard Burton Superintendent Royal North West Mounted Police (RNWMP)  ISO 

24/06/16 DEVILLE, Edouard G.D. Mr Surveyor-General Topographical Surveys  ISO 

 

01/01/46 EVANS, James Howell Mr Deputy Minister of Agriculture Manitoba  ISO 

14/11/03 EWART, David Mr Chief Architect Public Works Dept Cdn   ISO 

 

16/09/05 FORTESCUE, Laurence Mr Chief Clerk Office of Comptroller NWMP (CMG) ISO 

01/01/46 FORTIER, Henri Mr Chief Inspector Post Office Dept Regaud PQ  ISO 

28/07/06 FRASER, George Levock B. Mr Chief Clerk Dept of Justice Canada  ISO 

25/07/08 FRASER, John Mr Auditor General Canada  ISO 

01/10/10 FRECHETTE, Achille Mr Chief of Translations Branch House of Commons ISO 

05/07/19 FRENCH, Frank Henry Inspector Royal North West Mounted Police  ISO 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

ALPHABETICAL 

 

CG DATE  NAME                                                TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS    / 

 

 

17/07/09 GERALD, William John Mr Deputy Minister of Inland Revenue Canada  ISO 

01/01/46 GIBSON, Roy Alexander Mr Director Lands Parks & Forests Branch Ottawa  ISO 

14/11/03 GILPIN, Edwin Mr Deputy Commissioner of Public Works NS  ISO 

26/06/15 GISBORNE, Francis H. Mr Parliamentary Council House of Commons   ISO 

24/06/16 GLACKMEYER, Frederick J. Mr Serjeant-at-Arms Ontario Legislative Assembly  ISO 

10/09/05 GOBEIL, Antoine Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works Canada  ISO 

14/11/03 GREGORY, John Uriah Mr Agent Marine & Fisheries Dept PQ  ISO 

10/09/05 GRENIER, Gustave Mr Clerk of the Executive Council, Quebec  ISO 

 

05/06/43 HEAGERTY, John Joseph Dr Director Public Health Services  ISO 

18/07/14 HIMSWORTH, William Mr Deputy Minister of Inland Revenue  ISO 

14/11/03 HODGINS, John George Mr Librarian Toronto  ISO 

 

14/11/03 IRVINE, Acheson Gosford LCol Warden Manitoba Penitentiary  CMG ISO 

 

16/09/05 JARVIS, Arthur Leonard Mr Secretary Department of Agriculture (CMG) ISO 

06/07/18 JARVIS, Ernest Frederick Mr ADM Department of Militia Canada  ISO 

01/01/46 JOLLIFFE, Arthur Leigh Mr Director Immigration Branch Dept Mines Ottawa 

 ISO 

01/01/46 JOHNS, Francis Vickers Mr Asst Prov Sec'y & Deputy Registrar-Gen Ontario ISO 

20/06/03 JONES, Charles Jerome Mr Chief Clerk, Office of Secretary to GG (CMG) ISO 

28/07/06 JONES, Louis Kassuth Mr Secretary Dept of Railways & Canals  ISO 

01/01/46 JOST, Edward B. Mr Gen Superintendent of Canals DOT Ottawa  ISO 

 

01/01/46 LAFONTAINE, Charles Edward Mr Inspector of Customs & Excise Montreal  ISO 

01/01/46 LAX, Thomas Mr Provincial Treasurer of Saskatchewan  ISO 

28/07/06 Le MOINE, Juchereau de SD Mr Sergeant-at-Arms Senate of Canada  ISO 

01/01/46 LEWIS, F. Harold Mr Gen Exec Officer Dept of Nat Revenue  ISO 

28/07/17 LOGGIE, Thomas George J. LCol Deputy Minister of Lands NB  ISO 

05/07/13 LYNCH, William Joseph Mr Chief of the Patent Office Dept of Agriculture  ISO 

 

20/06/03 MacDONALD, Donald Colonel Superintendent of Stores Militia (Kt CMG) ISO 

01/01/46 MacMILLAN, Louis Broderick Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works PEI  ISO 

05/06/43 MACPHAIL, John Goodwill Mr Director Marine Service Dept of Transportation  ISO 

 

01/10/10 McILLREE, John Henry Asst Commissioner Royal North West Mounted Police  ISO 

20/06/03 McMICHAEL, Solon William Mr Chief Inspector of Customs  ISO 

 

18/07/14 MACHIN, Henry Turner Mr Assistant Treasurer Province of Quebec  ISO 

20/06/03 MONTIZAMBERT, Frederick Dr Dir-Gen of Public Health Department Agriculture (CMG) ISO 

20/06/03 MURPHY, Martin Mr Provincial Engineer of Nova Scotia  ISO 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER awarded to CANADIANS   (ISO) 

 

ALPHABETICAL 

 

CG DATE  NAME                                                TITLE                            POSITION                                                                 DECORATIONS    / 

 

 

16/09/05 NEWBERY, Arthur Mr Clerk of the Executive Council of PEI  ISO 

 

20/06/03 PARMELEE, William Grannis Mr Deputy Minister of Trade & Commerce  ISO 

29/06/35 PATENAUDE, Joseph Oscar Mr King's Printer  ISO 

05/06/43 PATERSON, Hugh Denyes Mr Inspector of Income Tax Toronto District  ISO 

01/01/46 PAYNE, Chester Mr Deputy Minister of National War Svc Ottawa  ISO 

28/07/06 POPE, Joseph Honourable Cdn Under Secretary of State (KCMG CVO) CMG ISO 

10/09/05 POTTINGER, David Mr General Manager Gov't Railways Canada  ISO 

20/06/03 POWER, Augustus Mr Chief Clerk Dept of Justice Canada  ISO 

01/01/46 PRINCE, Gilbert Hudson Mr Deputy Minister of Lands & Mines NB  ISO 

01/10/10 PTOLEMY, William John Mr Deputy Provincial Treasurer Manitoba  ISO 

 

05/06/43 ROBICHAUD, Domitien Thomas Mr Superintendent Bureau of Translations  ISO 

01/01/46 RODD, Jason Arthur Mr Director of Fish Culture Dept of Fisheries  ISO 

01/01/46 RONSON, Walter Clifford Mr ADM Ministry of Finance 1937-1947  ISO 

29/06/35 RORKE, Herbert Victor LCol Chief Accountant National Revenue  DSO ISO 

29/06/35 ROSS, Donald Henry Mr Trade Commissioner in Australia for Canada  ISO 

17/07/09 ROSS, George Mr Chief Post Office Superintendent  ISO 

 

29/06/35 SCOTT, David John Mr Collector of Customs and Excise  ISO 

01/01/46 SHARMAN, Charles Henry L. Colonel Former Chief Narcotics Health Department CMG CBE ISO 

14/11/03 SMITH, Henry Robert LCol Sergeant-at-Arms House of Commons (CMG) ISO 

15/07/11 SMITH, Sidney Mr Comptroller of Postal Stores  ISO 

15/07/11 SMITH, William Mr Secretary and Archivist Post Office  ISO 

28/07/06 SUTHERLAND, Edward D. Mr Assistant Auditor-General Canada  ISO 

 

20/06/03 TACHE, Eugene Etienne Mr Deputy Minister Lands & Mines PQ  ISO 

25/07/08 TAYLOR, Alexander George Mr Clerk of English Journals House of Commons  ISO 

20/06/03 TULLY, Kivas Mr Consulting Architect Ontario Public Works  ISO 

 

01/01/46 VALIN, Joseph Gaudiose A. Mr Chief Dominion Analyst Dept of Health  ISO 

01/01/46 VALLEE, Ivan E. Mr Deputy Minister of Public Works of Quebec  ISO 

 

01/01/46 WALKER, Paschal Mr Deputy Provincial Secretary of BC  ISO 

06/07/12 WALKER, William Henry Mr Chief Clerk Dept of External Affairs (CMG) ISO 

10/09/05 WALLACE, John Robert Mr Assistant Receiver General Canada  ISO 

29/06/35 WATSON, Harrison Mr Trade Commissioner in UK for Canada  ISO 

01/01/46 WAY, Ernest Owen Mr Director Weights & Measures Dept of Trade  ISO 

20/06/03 WOLFENDEN, Richard LCol King's Printer BC  ISO 

 

============================================================================================================

============================================================================================================ 
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IMPERIAL SERVICE ORDER SUMMARY 

 

BY YEAR 

 

 

1903 19 1913       2 1935        6 

 

1905  8 1914       2 

 

1906  5 1915       2 1943       10 

 

1908  3 1916       2 1946       23 

   ___________             

1909  2 1917       2 subtotal   39 

 

1910  3 1918       2 

 

1911  4 1919       1 

                                   

1912  1 Subtotal  58 TOTAL     97 

 

 

================================================================================================= 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Medals of Colonel Charles Henry SHARMAN, CMG, CBE, ISO 
Royal Canadian Artillery Museum, CFB Shilo, Manitoba 

 


